
Harvest 
 CARPET TILES

Harnessing 
light and 
shade to 
great effect
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DESSO® Harvest
EEN SPEL MET LICHT EN SCHADUW 
VOOR EEN VERBLUFFEND EFFECT 

Het nieuwe DESSO Harvest van Tarkett 
maakt gebruik van licht en schaduw voor 
een verbluffend effect. 
De collectie is een ode aan kenmerkende 
schitterende grilligheden in de natuur. Elke 
tweekleurige tapijttegel is weer anders, 
en het contrast tussen de garens zorgt 
voor textuur en rustige beweging in het 
ontwerp. Het eindresultaat weerspiegelt 
de rustieke wouden en verwaaide 
graanvelden die de creatieve inspiratie 
vormden voor Harvest, en straalt een 
serene energie uit die commerciële 
ruimtes nieuw leven inblaast.

Een waaier van 9 neutrale grijze en 
beige tinten, verlevendigd met 3 
organische accentkleuren (in totaal 12 
keuzemogelijkheden), voorziet in een 
subtiel palet dat een verrassende diepte 
aan een interieurontwerp toevoegt. De 
gestructureerde lussenpolige tapijttegel 
van 50 x 50 cm kan op zichzelf worden 
gebruikt, in één enkele kleur, of in twee 
of meer kleurtonen. Deze laatste optie 
brengt een sterker effect teweeg en biedt 
de mogelijkheid om de ruimte door middel 
van de legwijze op intelligente wijze in 
zones te verdelen. Daarnaast kan Harvest 
ook worden gecombineerd met andere 
tapijttegels in complementaire kleuren 
om de stroom op boeiende wijze te 
verstrooien. 

HARNESSING LIGHT AND SHADE TO 
GREAT EFFECT 

New DESSO Harvest from Tarkett uses 
light and shade to stunning effect. 
The collection is testament to the 
beautiful irregularities found in nature. 
Each two-tone carpet tile differs to the 
next and the contrast between the yarns 
injects texture and quiet movement into 
the design. The finished result reflects 
the rustic wood scenes and windswept 
wheat fields that were the creative 
inspiration for Harvest - conveying a 
calm energy that breathes new life into 
commercial spaces.

A suite of 9 neutral grey and beige tones, 
offset by 3 organic accent colours (12 
options in total), presents specifiers with 
a subtle palette that adds striking depth 
to schemes. The 50x50cm structured 
loop carpet tile may be used on its own, 
in a single colour; or in two or more 
colourways for impact and to intelligently 
‘zone’ the installation. Alternatively, 
Harvest may be combined with plain tiles 
in complementary colours to intersperse 
the flow in intriguing ways. 
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LICHT UND SCHATTEN EFFEKTVOLL 
EINSETZEN 

Die neue DESSO®-Kollektion Harvest von 
Tarkett spielt mit Licht und Schatten und 
sorgt so für überwältigende Effekte.
Die Kollektion zeugt von den wundervollen 
Unregelmäßigkeiten der Natur. Jede 
zweifarbige Teppichfliese ist einzigartig 
und der Kontrast zwischen den Garnen 
verleiht dem Design Textur und sanfte 
Bewegung. Das fertige Ergebnis spiegelt 
rustikale Wälder und windgepeitschte 
Weizenfelder wider, welche die kreative 
Inspiration für Harvest waren – eine ruhige 
Energie, die Geschäftsräumen neues 
Leben einhaucht.

Die Auswahl von 9 neutralen Grau- und 
Beigetönen, die mit 3 organischen 
Akzentfarben (insgesamt 12 Optionen) 
kontrastieren, bietet Planern eine fein 
abgestimmte Farbpalette, die ihren 
Designs eine markante Tiefe verleiht. 
Die strukturierte Schlingenteppichfliese 
(50x50 cm) kann alleine, also in einer 
einzigen Farbe verlegt werden. Um 
den Fußboden effektvoll zu zonieren 
und bewusst in verschiedene Bereiche 
einzuteilen, kann Harvest aber auch 
mehrfarbig verlegt werden. Alternativ 
kann Harvest mit einfarbigen Fliesen in 
Komplementärfarben kombiniert werden, 
um den Farbfluss zu unterbrechen und so 
für starke Kontraste zu sorgen.

EXPLOITATION DE L’OMBRE ET DE LA 
LUMIÈRE POUR UN MAGNIFIQUE EFFET 

La nouvelle DESSO® Harvest de Tarkett 
utilise les jeux d’ombre et de lumière 
pour créer un superbe effet. 
La collection témoigne des magnifiques 
irrégularités de la nature. Chaque dalle de 
moquette bicolore diffère de la suivante et 
le contraste entre les fils crée de la texture 
et un mouvement calme dans le design. 
Le produit fini reflète les scènes de bois 
rustique et de champs de blé balayés par 
les vents qui ont été l’inspiration créative 
pour Harvest : transmettre une énergie 
calme qui insuffle une nouvelle vie dans 
des espaces commerciaux.

Une gamme de 9 tons gris et beiges 
neutres, contrebalancés par 3 couleurs 
d’accentuation organiques (12 options 
en tout), propose aux prescripteurs 
une palette subtile qui ajoute une 
profondeur saisissante aux motifs. La 
dalle de moquette 50 x 50 cm bouclée 
structurée peut être utilisée seule, dans 
une seule couleur, ou dans deux ou 
plusieurs coloris pour produire un effet 
et créer judicieusement des « zones » 
lors de l’installation. Harvest peut aussi 
être combinée avec des dalles unies de 
couleurs complémentaires pour animer le 
sol de manière fascinante. 

 

DESSO® Harvest
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Preliminary specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
Tarkett carpet products are to be installed in full accordance with the DESSO installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for retaining 
a high appearance level. Tarkett carpet products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: Tarkett reser-
ves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of the technical 
specifications, check our internet site:  www.desso.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre
Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass  
Pile density 
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use  
Dimensional stability
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN 994

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles 
per box)
Polyester fleece
DESSO ProBase Polyver® - Polyscan®

6.0 mm
2.5 mm
4000 g/m2                                              

590 g/m2

325 g/m2

0.130 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
Bfl - s1

0.2 inch
0.10 inch
118.1 oz/yd2

17.4 oz/yd2

9.6 oz/yd2

0.0047 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

9031 8811

9970 9960

2915 6121

9980 9975

Colour range 
& Technical
sheet

Harvest

9094 9522 2923

Spécification de base
Moquettes Tarkett doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose DESSO et en connaisance 
des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole d’entretien sont 
primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Moquettes Tarkett sont conçu pour un usage exclusif 
au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques de ses produits sans 
avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre site internet: www.
desso.com

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours 
Largeur
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage 
Stabilité dimensionelle 
Indice de Réflectance de la  
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN 994

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles 
per box)
Polyester nappe
DESSO ProBase Polyver® - Polyscan®

6.0 mm
2.5 mm
4000 g/m2                                                         

590 g/m2

325 g/m2

0.130 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV       

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s1

Voorlopige specificatie
Tarkett tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de DESSO leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Tarkett tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De 
laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.desso.com

Fabricagemethode 

Poolmateriaal 
Breedte 
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Effectieve pooldikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 
Effectieve poolmassa 
Pooldichtheid 
Noppental 
Elektrostatische oplading 
Gebruiksclassificatie 
Dimensionele stabiliteit 
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424

ISO 2424
EN 994

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Gesneden pool Lussenpool, 
gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles 
per box)
Polyester vlies
DESSO ProBase Polyver® - Polyscan®

6.0 mm
2.5 mm
4000 g/m2                                                         

590 g/m2

325 g/m2

0.130 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s1

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Tarkett Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen DESSO Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Tarkett Teppichböden sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung 

Faserzusammensetzung 
Abmessungen 
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Polschichtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht 
Pol-Rohdichte 
Noppenzahl 
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich 
Maßbeständigkeit 
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424

ISO 2424
EN 994

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schnittpol Schlingenpool 
strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles 
per box)
Polyester Vlies
DESSO ProBase Polyver® - Polyscan®

6.0 mm
2.5 mm
4000 g/m2                                                         

590 g/m2

325 g/m2

0.130 g/cm3

1580 /dm2 

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s17184 

TM

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedTM is a certification mark licensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute

BRONZE
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Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.
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Thanks to: 
Location: www.brandbase.nl
www.vitra.nl, www.moduplus.nl, www.corunum.nl, www.moroso.nl

Photo front page: Harvest 9094

Tarkett B.V.
P.O. Box 169
5140 AD Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
FAX  +31(0)416 335955
desso@tarkett.com
www.desso.com
www.tarkett.com
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